
Updated June 12, 2017 

Poulsbo Sportsman Club 
Officers, Executive Board Members, Support, and Shooting Group Chairmen for 2017 

 
Range Location: 16990 Clear Creek Road 

Poulsbo, Washington 
 
CLUB OFFICERS 
POSITION NAME PHONE # EMAIL ADDRESS 
President Doug O'Connor 206-914-5023 president@pscnet.net 
Vice President Jim Stelson 360-204-5633 jstelson@wavecable.com 
Secretary Scot Buessow 360-689-2198 sbuessow@embarqmail.com 
Treasurer Bill Bruce 360-990-6315 wbruce@wavecable.com 
Archivist Wally McKendry 360-692-6672 wjmckendry@comcast.net 
 
EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS 
POSITION NAME PHONE # EMAIL ADDRESS 
At-large Director (Exp 12/2019) Renita Foust 360-551-0751 renitafoust@gmail.com 
At-large Director (Exp 12/2018) Blaine Hafen 360-297-3892 bhafen48@gmail.com 
At-large Director (Exp 12/2017) Scot Buessow 360-689-2198 sbuessow@embarqmail.com 
    
Past President Director Vacant   
Shotgun Range Area Director Bill Bruce 360-990-6315 wbruce@wavecable.com 
Rifle/Pistol Range Area Director Larry Scott 360-876-6929 tigchub@centurylink.net 
Primitive Range Area Director Wally McKendry 360-692-6672 wjmckendry@comcast.net 
 
SUPPORT 
POSITIONS NAME PHONE # EMAIL ADDRESS 
Membership Blaine Hafen 360-297-3892 membership@pscnet.net 
Range Operations Larry Scott 360-876-6929 tigchub@centurylink.net 
Range Maintenance Vacant   
Facility Maintenance Vacant   

    
Club House Buddy Hendricks   
Training Coordinator Vacant   
Web Coordinator Doug Forsyth 360-779-1828 info@pscnet.net 

    
Range Office 
(Pistol and Rifle) 

 360-697-6646  

    
Range Office 
(Shotgun) and Clubhouse 

 360-598-5479  

 
SHOOTING GROUP 
CHAIRMEN NAME PHONE # EMAIL ADDRESS 
Black Powder Wally McKendry 360-692-6672 wjmckendry@comcast.net 
BPCR/22 LR Silhouette Jerry Prouty 360-930-6078 exlrrp-rto@comcast.net 
Cowboy Action George Hart 360-830-0100 georgehart@msn.com 
Pistol Mike Snyder 253-225-8810 papacicle@hotmail.com  
Shotgun Bill Bruce 360-990-6315 wbruce@wavecable.com 
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